440 CB

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, EAST DISTRICT KARKARDOOMA COURTS: DELHI

ORDER

Pursuant to the directions of Hon'ble Ease of Doing Business Committee, High Court of Delhi conveyed by the Registrar General, vide letter No. 6589/EoDB/DHC/272/2023 dated 29.03.2023, the following Selection Committee for engagement of Law Researchers for Commercial Courts of East District is hereby constituted as under with immediate effect:

1. Sh. Sanjay Garg-I, Principal District & Sessions Judge (East)

- Chairperson

2. Sh. Sanjeev Jain, Principal Judge, Family Court (East)

Member

3. Sh. Sanjay Sharma, District Judge (Commercial Court)-01 (East) - Member

3/19/4/25

(Sanjay Garg-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

No.3798-807/Pr. D&SJ(East)/KKD/Delhi

Dated 20/04/2

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 2. The Principal District and Sessions Judge(HQs), Tis Hazari Court, Delhi.
- 3. The Principal Judge, Family Court, East District, KKD Courts, Delhi
- 4. The District Judge (Commercial Court)-01, East, KKD Courts, Delhi
- 5. The Officer Incharge, General Branch, East District, KKD Courts, Delhi
- 6. The Nodal Officer (Website), East District, KKD Courts, Delhi to upload the smae on the wesbite of East District, KKD Courts, Delhi
- 7. The Sr. A.O. (Judl.)/A.O. (Judl.), East District, KKD Courts, Delhi
- 8. For uploading on LAYERS
- 9. For uploading on Centralized Website through LAYERS
- 10. The PS to the undersigned

3/0/1/2>

Principal District & Sessions Judge East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.